
…a3crg Time Trials 2022 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

the results of the Flying 30 mile TT 

22nd May on the P884b/30 (A3) 

Timekeepers:   Maria Golden, Kathleen Collard-Berry, Jerry Bromyard 

Start Line Officials:  Mike Boyce 

Marshals & Crew: Toby Clay(Petersfield Tri Club), Hamish Walker, Ken Rayson, Peter Phipps, 

Martin Whitty 

Signage:   Mike Garner 

Catering: Ken & Co 

Results:   By Brett Davis http://www.resultsheet.co.uk/ 

Scratch Event Prizes; Men 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT £40  00:57:02 

2 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com £30 @ 00:02:31 

3 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers £25 @ 00:02:58 

4 Henrik Persson FTP ( Fulfil The Potential) £20 @ 00:03:10 

Scratch Prizes Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg £40  01:11:30 

2 Caitlin Peters trainSharp Development Team £30 @ 00:00:16 

3 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg £25 @ 00:03:14 

4 Jennifer Clegg Team Bottrill £20 @ 00:04:51 

Vets Prizes on Standard 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Vets + 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT  +  00:24:04 

2 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO  +  00:23:20 

3 David Shepherd ...a3crg  +  00:22:34 

Full Result Scratch 30 mile TT 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp MPH Arrive 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT Vet-B 31.56 00:57:02 

2 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com Vet-B 30.23 00:59:33 

3 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Vet-B 30.00 01:00:00 

4 Henrik Persson FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) RT Sen 29.90 01:00:12 

5 Pat Wright Paceline RT Sen 29.66 01:00:41 

6 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO Vet-D 29.53 01:00:57 

7 Sam Fuller 7Oaks Tri Club Sen 29.13 01:01:48 

http://www.resultsheet.co.uk/


8 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs Vet-C 29.08 01:01:54 

9 James Fawcett ...a3crg Vet-D 28.93 01:02:13 

10 David Shepherd ...a3crg Vet-E 28.65 01:02:50 

11 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet-C 28.24 01:03:45 

12 Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet-E 27.98 01:04:20 

13 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club Vet-E 27.90 01:04:31 

14 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) Vet-D 27.71 01:04:58 

15 Paul Tippett Crawley Wheelers Vet-B 27.42 01:05:39 

16 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC Vet-B 27.22 01:06:08 

17 Sam Greenwood Norwood Paragon CC Sen 26.56 01:07:46 

18 Richard Tully Elite Cycling Vet-B 26.08 01:09:01 

19 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg WV-E 25.17 01:11:30 

20 Caitlin Peters trainSharp Development Team WEsp 25.08 01:11:46 

21 Matthew Butler Charlotteville Cycling Club Sen 24.85 01:12:26 

22 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs Vet-G 24.60 01:13:10 

23 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg WV-A 24.09 01:14:44 

24 Derek Dowden Hampshire Road Club Vet-E 24.04 01:14:52 

25 Jennifer Clegg Team Bottrill WV-F 23.58 01:16:21 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg James Fawcett, David Shepherd, Sarah Matthews, 03:16:33 

Vets Results On Standard 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Cat Actual Vets +/- 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 47 M B 00:57:02  00:24:04 

2 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO 58 M D 01:00:57  00:23:20 

3 David Shepherd ...a3crg 61 M E 01:02:50  00:22:34 

4 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg 62 W E 01:11:30  00:22:32 

5 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com 47 M B 00:59:33  00:21:33 

6 James Fawcett ...a3crg 56 M D 01:02:13  00:21:24 

7 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 48 M B 01:00:00  00:21:20 

8 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs 54 M C 01:01:54  00:21:05 

9 Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere 61 M E 01:04:20  00:21:04 

10 Jennifer Clegg Team Bottrill 68 W F 01:16:21  00:20:50 

11 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club 60 M E 01:04:31  00:20:30 

12 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) 58 M D 01:04:58  00:19:19 

13 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere 50 M C 01:03:45  00:18:06 

14 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs 70 M G 01:13:10  00:16:32 

15 Paul Tippett Crawley Wheelers 48 M B 01:05:39  00:15:41 

16 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC 48 M B 01:06:08  00:15:12 

17 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg 44 W A 01:14:44  00:13:14 

18 Derek Dowden Hampshire Road Club 64 M E 01:14:52  00:11:47 

19 Richard Tully Elite Cycling 45 M B 01:09:01  00:11:36 



Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Comment 

5 Nigel Greenfield ...a3crg Vet-D DNS (A) 

12 Iain Cotton Hart Evolution Race Team Vet-B DNS (A) 

18 Marianne Holt Fareham Wheelers CC WV-A DNS (A) 

22 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg WV-A DNS (A) 

31 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC Vet-C DNS (A) 

35 Paul Burton Paceline RT Vet-A DNS (A) 

 

 

 

Event Secretary: Mike Boyce 12 The Leys Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3JY 

Tel. 01428 648740 ~ ~email: toni_scott@btconnect.com 
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